900268216 10/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liondor Investments Limited		09/30/2013	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oasis Legal Finance Operating Company LLC
Street Address:	40 Skokie Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Northbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77063161	OASIS LEGAL FINANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: donna.gasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle St.

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15376-3 DRG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONNA GASIOROWSKI

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0459 77063767

UN UV W

Signature:	/DONNA GASIOROWSKI/
Date:	10/07/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTED)#page1.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTED)#page2.tif source=Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (EXECUTED)#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0460

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION dated as of September 30, 2013 ("<u>Termination</u>") is made by LIONDOR INVESTMENTS LIMITED (the "<u>Lender</u>") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 29, 2011 (as amended and in effect immediately prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") in favor of OASIS LEGAL FINANCE OPERATING COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest to the Lender in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its owned or thereafter acquired trademarks, including those set forth on the attached schedule (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 20, 2011, at Reel 4626 and Frame 0872;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Lender has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Lender in the Released Collateral.

[Signature page to follow]

6962/73675-061 current/38819801v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

LIONDOR INVESTMENTS LIMITED

By:____ Name:

e: MARK WOODAL

Title: For IAG Limited

Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0462

Schedule

Trademark Collateral

Mark	Reg. Number	Registration Date
OASIS LEGAL FINANCE	3305665	10/9/2007

RECORDED: 10/07/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005126 FRAME: 0463